

Collett, Delphos, Woodward, and W. Grand Avenue Sewer Rehabilitation

BIDS RECEIVED ON: November 4, 2019

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MG Underground, LLC		SAK Construction, LLC		Midwest Mole, Inc	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	ODOT 202	Pavement Removed	sy	1,212	\$ 22.05	\$ 26,724.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,544.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,908.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,120.00
2	ODOT 202	Sidewalk Removed	sf	89	\$ 19.85	\$ 1,766.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 311.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,560.00
3	SPCL	Pavement Replacement	sy	1,212	\$ 55.13	\$ 66,817.56	\$ 85.00	\$ 103,020.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 94,536.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 121,200.00
4	SPCL	Sidewalk Restoration	sf	89	\$ 88.20	\$ 7,849.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,565.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 712.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,900.00
5	SPCL	Concrete Drive Restoration	sy	50	\$ 88.20	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
6	ODOT 411	Gravel Drive Restoration	sy	150	\$ 27.56	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	SPCL	Asphalt Drive Restoration	sy	268	\$ 49.61	\$ 13,295.48	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,780.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,904.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,120.00
8	SPCL	Lateral Location	ls	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
9	ODOT 614	Maintaining Traffic	ls	1	\$ 16,537.50	\$ 16,537.50	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
10	ODOT 623	Construction Layout and Stakes	ls	1	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
11	ODOT 653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	cy	14	\$ 44.10	\$ 617.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,820.00
12	ODOT 659	Seeding and Mulching, Grass/Yard Restoration	sy	132	\$ 5.51	\$ 727.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,960.00
13	Lima 901	Sanitary Lateral Piping, 4"	lf	1,252	\$ 68.36	\$ 85,586.72	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 105,168.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 125,200.00
14	SPCL	Sanitary Service Lateral Connection and Cleanouts	ea	41	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 90,405.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 69,700.00
15	Lima 901	8" Conduit, Type B	lf	1,043	\$ 203.96	\$ 212,730.28	\$ 240.00	\$ 250,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 135,590.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 156,450.00
16	Lima 902	Manhole, 48"	ea	4	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
17	SPCL	8" Connection at MH	ea	1	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	ODOT 832	Inlet Protection	ea	13	\$ 60.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
19	2363	SPR HDPE, 78" Host	lf	2,410	\$ 975.71	\$ 2,351,461.10	\$ 810.00	\$ 1,952,100.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 3,193,250.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 3,253,500.00
20	2217	Lateral Status Determination	ls	1	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 27,562.50	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
21	2216	Sewer Cleaning	lf	2,570	\$ 66.15	\$ 170,005.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 89,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 115,650.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 282,700.00
22	2215	CCTV Sewer Inspection	lf	7,710	\$ 12.13	\$ 93,522.30	\$ 8.00	\$ 61,680.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 115,650.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 100,230.00
23	2535	Bypass Pumping	ls	1	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 52,920.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00
24	2363	Lateral Sewer Re-established SPR HDPE	ea	7	\$ 2,425.50	\$ 16,978.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 91,000.00
25	2766	Spray-Cast Applied Structural Geopolymer Liner	lf	160	\$ 1,323.00	\$ 211,680.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 464,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 212,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 368,000.00
26	2766	Manhole Rehabilitation - Structural and I&I	ea	10	\$ 3,638.25	\$ 36,382.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
27	SPCL	Railroad Protective Insurance - CSX Railroad	ls	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	SPCL	Railroad Right of Way Coordination	ls	1	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
29	SPCL	Railroad Right of Entry Permit - CFE Railroad	ls	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
30	SPCL	Cash Allowance for Spot Repair	ls	1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
31	ODOT 638	Utility Relocation Cash Allowance	ls	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
GRAND TOTAL						\$ 3,826,167.21		\$ 3,888,077.00		\$ 4,744,878.50		\$ 5,931,260.00